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This solicitation amendment has been issued to address questions posed by a supplier, and to 
amend the Annex A, Requirement. 
 
 

------------ Question & Answer ------------ 
 
Question 1: 
In regards to the delivery requirements of the fibreglass floats, SECTION 00 20 00 – SUMMARY OF 
WORK, Article 1.5.2 states that, “Delivery of work shall be no later than 3 weeks for the minimum order of 
25 units, and 1 additional week for every additional 25 units ordered on single call-up.”   
 
I really don’t see this as being realistic, what is the penalty for being late?  Is there flexibility on this 
delivery schedule? 
 
Answer 1: 
Small Craft Harbours has determined that article 1.5.2 will be revised as follows: “Delivery of work shall 
be no later than 34 weeks for the minimum order of 25 units, and 1 additional week 10 business days for 
every additional 25 units ordered on single call-up.” 
 
The penalty for being late is the Offeror would be in (partial or full) default on that call-up, which may 
trigger vendor performance corrective measures or other action to be taken by Canada.   
 
Question 2: 
In Section 35.51.23, 1.1 Materials, .3 Plywood, sub-article .2 states a requirement of, “Grade: solid two 
sides.” 
 
This particular grade is not specified in the Canply Handbook.  The closest grade is Good 2 Sides, which 
is sanded on both side and would mitigate against a stronger bonding process.  Can you please give 
some guidance on this? 
 
Answer 2: 
The solid two sides grade is a standard finish under Canply and is not a sanded surface.  For more 
information, see: http://www.canply.org/english/products/csp/csp_sanded_s2s.htm 
 
 

------------ Revision to the Solicitation ------------ 
 
 
Under:  

ANNEX A 
REQUIREMENT 

 
SECTION 00 20 00 – SUMMARY OF WORK 
1.5  WORK COVERED BY CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 
.2 Remove All. 
Insert: “Delivery of work shall be no later than 4 weeks for the minimum order of 25 units, and 10 

business days for every additional 25 units ordered on single call-up.” 
 
 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same. 


